SI 26970 - 06 33001 TRUST DEED	COPYRIGHT 1999 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR O
2001 THIS TRUST DEED, made this6TH	
as Grantor,	HUSBAND AND WIFE
and the second	
as Beneficiary.	and a fame and law to show that the second
Grantor irrevocably grante based WITNESSETH:	 日本語名字and Statistical Statistics 日本語名字and Statistical Statistics 日本語名字and Statistical Statistics
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trus inKLAMATHCounty, Oregon, described as:	
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A".	Kontelly the spectra for the opposition of the
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGURD
<u> 2013년 1월 1997</u> 년 1월 2013년 1월 2013년 1월 2013년 1월 2	
an war were an adverse that have a me and the track is the foreign frequency and the second and the second second	- 2017 (2017) - 2017
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixto ion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE	d all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywis
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each adreem	tent of deserve 1
ore of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the tot sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>APRIL 5</u> The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, state ecomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part ben, at the beneficiary or allenated by the grantor without first having obtained.	terest thereon according to the terms of a
ot sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>APRIL</u> 5 The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the two	he final payment of principal and interset hered 9.92 WITH RIGHTS TO FUTURE ADVAN
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, state ecomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part old, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained hen, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespec- erein, shall become immediately due and payable.	d above, ON which had installment of said note thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be d the written comments
To protect the security of the	ctive of the maturity dates expressed therein, or
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1 To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition are reair more or demolish any building or improvement thereon; 2 To commit or permit of said property. 3 To comply with all us all costs incurred therefor. 3 To comply with all we all costs incurred therefor. 3 To comply with all we all costs incurred therefor. 3 To comply with all we all costs incurred therefor. 3 To comply with all we all costs incurred therefor. 3 To comply with all property. 4 To comply with all we all costs incurred therefor. 3 To comply with all property. 4 To comply with all property. 4 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 4 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 4 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 4 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 4 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 4 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 4 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 4 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 5 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 5 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 5 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 5 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 5 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 5 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 5 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 5 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 5 To provide and continuously maintin insurance are the two 5 To provide and continuously mainting insurance are the two 5 To provide and continuously mainting insurance are the two 5 To provide and continuously mainting insurance are the two 5 To provide and continuously mainting insurance are the two 5 To provide and continuously mainting the two 5 To provide and continuously mainting the two 5 To prov	sement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charg nevey, without warranty; all or any part of the property. The reconvey, and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shal dot of the truthfulness thereod. Trustee's there or any of the hereto?" and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shal d in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.5 for any of the any delault by grantor hereunder, beneliciary may at any tice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap- uit, and without regard to the adequace of any security lor hereby secured, enter upon and take possen of any hereby hereby secured, enter upon and take possen of any hereby i, including those past due and unpaid, and paly the same, penses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor- any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene- mine.
4. 10 complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike frantee in any storyed thereon, and pay which may be constructed, damaged or legally entitled th accombinities of the complete storyed thereon.	nnvey, without warranty, all or any part of the lien or charge reconvey ance may be described as the "person or person hereto," and the recitals therein of any mattered
ons and restrictions allecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests to in 0. Upon in in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Unilorm Commer- al Code as the beneficiary may require not the Unilorm Commer- time without not	out of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's less for any of the d in this paragraph shall be not less than 55. any default by grantor hereunder, beneliciaty may at any
oper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made , fling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the neliciary.	att, and without regard to the adequacy of any security los hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop- thereoly in its own name with the possession of said prop-
or nereatter erected on the said premises addings on the buildings less costs and exp	including those past due and unpaid, and apply the sents, penses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor- any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene- mine.
licies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; insurance noticing the grantor shall fail or any reason or social or social the grantor shall fail or any reason or provide the social of the social	entering upon and taking possession of said property, the t rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of fire and other
beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's groans The wildings, pursuant to such	I fents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of lire and other or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the application or release thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or t or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done notice.
ry upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary hereby or in his y determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected as estimated by the resource of the secure with resource of the	default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the
done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep said premises free from construction the such solution in equity as a multiplication of the such notice.	ary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed ortgage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed
inst said property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other the beneficiary ele	law or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the event ets to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneficiary of
nns, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either secured hereby wh direct payment or by providing beneficiary with funds with which to ke such payment, beneficiary may, at its ontion make secure with which to	tereupon the trustee shall lix the time and place of sale, five hen required by law and proceed to forecluse this trust dead
st deed, shall be added to and become a part of the debt secured by this sale, and at any the	ime prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the
enants hereof and for such payments, with interest as aloresaid, the prop- r hereinbelore described as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the e extent that they are bound to the	aults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the at the time of the cure other then such a solution the
ribed, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable with notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneliciary, fer all sums secured by this frust deed immediately due the beneliciary, build the first deed immediately due to the beneliciary, build the secure of the secure to	be cured by tendering the performance required under the t deed. In any case, in addition to curing the default or
iffe search as well as the other costs and expenses of the total for cost by law	ee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided
actually incurred. 14. Otherwise of the second seco	ise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and n the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may provided by law. The trustee may sall said
suit for the foreclosure of this deed, to pay all costs and expenses, in- ing evidence of title and the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including shall deliver to the ing evidence of title and the beneficiary or the state of the state o	hest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee e purchaser its deed in form as required by law conjugat
ee of the trial court drantos built in uppear from any judgment or the deants	intereor. Any person, excluding the truster proof
i lees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that:	rustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee occeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in- mation of the trust-a and a reasonable charter by sale, in-
r the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall be taken , if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monit exactly surplus, il any, to	mattion of the frust and a reasonable charge by state in- be oblighted nature by the trust deed, (3) for all persons ens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust est may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such
are all and a surplus.	iary may from time to time appoint a succession
ied by it first upon any reasonable costs and be paid to beneficiary and sors to any trustee	shall he wircesson
in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene- try in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness	erein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment
in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or back of the proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indetedness execute voice and grantic agrees, at its own expense, to take, such tectons which, when record execute voice take backbetions a shall be necessary in obtaining such com which, when record which the property which the property when the take and the take and the take backbetions a shall be necessary in obtaining such com which, when record which the property when the take and the take and the take backbetions a shall be necessary in obtaining such com which when record the take backbetions a shall be necessary in obtaining such com which the property when the take backbet take	at de made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, ded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in is situated, shall be conclusive proof of process provides the
(ii) It lifs upon any reasonable costs and expenses on online that in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or intermediation, you have and granter agrees, at its own expense, to take, such factors and granter agrees, at its own expense, to take, such factors and the balance applied upon the defaust on any trustee have a substitution share executely and granter agrees, at its own expense, to take, such factors agrees, at its own expense, to take, such factors agrees, and the balance applied upon the defaust on a substitution share executely and granter agrees, at its own expense, to take, such factors, and the such expense is the such as a shall be necessary in obtaining such come of the successor trustee is the such as the such as the such as the such as the such approximation of this deed and the note for itability of any person for the indebtedness, trustee may the mathematical on notify.	all be made by written instrument executed by bootline

ţ

4638 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. LATOURETTE DAVID M. LATOUREF PAMELA R. OFFICIAL SEAL (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.) NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. PO0553 MY COMMISSION ECSTATE OF 194 CON, STATE OF OREGON,) ss. County of Klamath County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on ... This instrument was acknowledged before me on ch 11, 1991, by ch M Letourette and Davil 85 mela R. Latourette the sugar state in the mielo int Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon (SEAL) (SEAL) My commission expires: My commission expires: REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. Trustee TO: 2014 10003 The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the toregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to and there were not been been to ong ang bilan a enderse the reactions of hear 19 and and and another week with the state of the state of the state of the state DATED: Beneficiary not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON. TRUST DEED SS. County of (FORM No. 881) STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. ORE Certify that the within instrument was received for record on the _____ day , 19_ Gostan' desinant of -----me with raid officially in the at o'clock M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. on DAVID M & PAMELA R. LATOURETTE SPACE RESERVED page or as fee/file/instru-Grantor ត្តទទេស ដូវស្ថី សៅ FOR ment/microfilm/reception No., RECORDER'S USE Record of Mortgages of said County. SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK Witness my hand and seal of 28 Beneficiary County affixed. PAMELA R. LALOUETITE AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO VII . O D C 79. - 10.00 SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK TITLE 801 MAIN STREET By _____ Deputy 18951 16460 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

- A set of the set

TRUST DEED - DAVID M. LATOURETTE AND PAMELA R. LATOURETTE

DATED: MARCH 7, 1991

. . . .

EXHIBIT "A"

이 것이 아이를

5510 HAVENCREST COURT

LOT 19 IN BLOCK 10 OF TRACT 1152 NORTH HILLS, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

4639

534 RICHMOND

LOTS 4 AND 5 IN BLOCK 14 OF INDUSTRIAL ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH

408 MICHIGAN STREET

LOT 7 IN BLOCK 54 OF SECOND HOT SPRINGS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

2340 AUBURN STREET

LOTS 13 AND 14, BLOCK 10, THE TERRACES, IN THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON.

2043 APPLEGATE

LOT 698, BLOCK 104, MILLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

euce - 3-8-91 & Jatomette 3-8-91 mer

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at reques	t of <u>S. Valley Stat</u>		
of	March		o'clock P M the the	14th day
FEE	\$18.00	<u>moregages</u>	Evelyn Biehn County Cl. 1	,
			By Qauline Mulling	1210